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Week	3B	2024	Bethesda	at	Somerset	-	6/26/2024

Results	-	All	Events

Event	1		Boys	12	&	Under	100	SC	Meter	IM
MCSL: 1:03.31 # Andrew	Vanas7/24/2021

BE	Team: 1:09.59 $ Kris	Lawson2017
Somerset: 1:12.96 * Gage	Bolten7/24/2021

ALL*1:20.00
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 12Yeo, Joshua1 1:27.91
BE 10English, Ewan2 1:28.16
BE  9Santos Pineiro, Tiago3 1:30.78
BE  9English, Noah4 1:31.75
BE 11Jaczko, Ellison5 1:35.63
BE  9Mullaney, Kipling6 1:38.52
BE 12You, Jinwoo7 1:38.59
BE 10Sun, Leo8 1:39.32
BE 10Wu, Dean9 1:40.13
SO-PV 12Wald, Josh10 1:47.52
SO-PV  9Sharron, Kai11 1:47.62
SO-PV  9Fuentes-Darling, Beck12 1:48.44
SO-PV 10Kaplan, Saul13 1:48.77
SO-PV  8Reilly, Sebastian14 1:50.14
SO-PV 11Edick, Cam, Cameron15 1:50.87
BE 12Combs, Kana16 1:52.09
SO-PV  8Bolten, Eli17 1:55.93
BE 12Zielinski, Gabriel18 2:03.72
SO-PV  9Garin, Julian19 2:04.69
BE  7Bedoya, Gustavo20 2:17.47

Event	2		Girls	12	&	Under	100	SC	Meter	IM
MCSL: 1:06.59 # Carly	Sebring7/22/2017

BE	Team: 1:10.83 $ Katherine	Hallmark2016
Somerset: 1:15.03 * Kate	Chlopak7/20/2013

ALL*1:21.00
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV 12Rosenthal, Chloe1 1:35.47
BE 12Hughes, Audrey2 1:36.84
BE 11Rodriguez, Daniela3 1:42.78
SO-PV 10Rosenthal, Giana4 1:47.06
BE  9Rhyne, Alexandra5 1:47.19
SO-PV 11de Hoop, Delphine6 1:51.81
BE  9Nelson, Juliette7 1:55.77
BE  8Wilkerson, Clarke8 1:56.94
BE 10Yeo, Joyce9 1:57.35
SO-PV  9Rovak, Claire10 1:58.16
BE  8Bock, Katharina11 1:58.34
SO-PV 11Witte, Lola12 2:02.84
SO-PV  9de Hoop, Marie-Lou13 2:03.01
BE  8Jaczko, Penrose14 2:06.44
SO-PV 10Lawler, Celine15 2:11.12

Event	3		Boys	13-14	100	SC	Meter	IM
MCSL: 58.04 # Andrew	Vanas7/30/2023

BE	Team: 1:00.81 $ Kyle	Lawson2017
Somerset: 1:05.10 * Gage	Bolten7/22/2023

ALL*1:12.60
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 13Ullmann, Theo1 1:12.83
BE 14McCarthy, Brendan2 1:15.37
SO-PV 14Mascott, Everett3 1:16.75

BE 14Palo, Jason4 1:20.15
SO-PV 13Reilly, Dylan5 1:26.47
SO-PV 14Roark, Elias6 1:30.84
BE 13Pettinato, Rafael7 1:42.37

Event	4		Girls	13-14	100	SC	Meter	IM
MCSL: 1:03.08 # Carly	Sebring7/28/2019

BE	Team: 1:09.25 $ Kirabo	Namutebi2019
Somerset: 1:12.22 * Samantha	Smith7/1/2017

ALL*1:17.60
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 13Santos Pineiro, Carolina1 1:21.50
SO-PV 14Williams, Natalie2 1:34.26
BE 13Omar, Leila3 1:35.77
SO-PV 13Edick, Joey4 1:38.38
SO-PV 13Fuentes-Darling, Luna5 1:40.45

Event	6		Women	15-18	100	SC	Meter	IM
MCSL: 1:00.82 # Phoebe	Bacon7/28/2019

BE	Team: 1:05.72 $ Reia	Tong2012
Somerset: 1:05.81 * Samantha	Smith7/28/2021

15-18	ALL*1:14.00
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 15Sislen, Tea1 1:17.47
SO-PV 16Meddin, Julia2 1:40.02

Event	6		Men	15-18	100	SC	Meter	IM
MCSL: 56.28 # Eli	Fouts7/29/2018

BE	Team: 1:00.71 $ John	Sita2018
Somerset: 1:00.82 * Gavin	Springer7/18/2015

15-18	ALL*1:07.00
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 15Pettinato, Tomas1 1:10.38

Event	7		Boys	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Freestyle
MCSL: 15.16 # Timmy	Ellett7/4/2009

BE	Team: 17.17 $ David	Hall2021
Somerset: 16.17 * Dylan	Reilly7/28/2019

ALL*20.25
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV  8Reilly, Sebastian1 18.87 ALL*
SO-PV  7Blunden, Everett2 21.46
BE  7Bedoya, Gustavo3 23.78
SO-PV  6Xanders, Geo4 24.81
SO-PV  7Sharron, Miles5 29.48
SO-PV  7Hekking, Thomas6 30.12
SO-PV  7Urban, August7 30.96
SO-PV  8Levitin, Isaac8 31.09
BE  7Wright, William9 33.22
BE  6Wilkerson, Noah10 34.20
BE  7Silk, Nathan11 37.02
SO-PV  8Giragosian, Gabriel12 39.34
SO-PV  7Foster, Jake13 42.45
BE  5Ben-Zadok, Leo14 43.68
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Event	8		Girls	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Freestyle
MCSL: 15.48 # Megan	Sharkey6/19/2010

BE	Team: 16.87 $ Katherine	Hallmark2012
Somerset: 17.47 * Delia	Vanderzon6/16/2012

ALL*20.55
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE  8Jaczko, Penrose1 21.64
BE  8Bock, Katharina2 21.75
BE  8Combs, Kate3 23.75
SO-PV  8Cariaso, Hana4 25.90
BE  8Nadramija, Olivia5 26.14
BE  7Holbrook, Olivia6 27.88
SO-PV  7Israilevich, So ia7 28.78
BE  7Schamel, Elliott8 29.20
SO-PV  7Foster, Sophie9 33.94
BE  6Henderson, Samantha10 34.90
SO-PV  7Kaplan, Sylvie11 35.26
BE  7Salehi, Eileen12 39.75
BE  6Rodriguez, Camila13 40.52
BE  7Folian, Quinn14 42.32
BE  6Brener-Schmitz, Simone15 43.91
BE  7Capili, Kennedy16 59.40

Event	9		Boys	9-10	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle
MCSL: 29.47 # Adriano	Arioti7/15/2017

BE	Team: 30.62 $ David	Hall7/22/2023
Somerset: 33.17 * Jonah	Hu7/23/2022

ALL*35.80
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE  9English, Noah1 35.91
BE 10Wu, Dean2 43.08
BE 10Ryan, Robert3 46.56
BE  9Durrant, Anderson4 49.50
SO-PV  9Garin, Julian5 50.90
BE  9Capili, Carter6 53.15
BE  9Schamel, Ezra7 1:00.21
BE  9Acharya, Nirav8 1:01.64
SO-PV 10Weiss, Caleb9 1:03.78
BE  9Folian, Caleb10 1:04.37
SO-PV  9Hekking, Olle11 1:11.38

Event	10		Girls	9-10	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle
MCSL: 29.58 # Giulia	Baroldi7/27/2014

BE	Team: 31.68 $ Katherine	Hallmark2014
Somerset: 32.98 * Delia	Vanderzon7/27/2014

ALL*36.35
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE  9Rhyne, Alexandra1 40.97
BE 10Jung, Yewon2 43.95
SO-PV  9Rovak, Claire3 44.53
SO-PV  9Bryce, Sabrina4 46.57
BE 10Themistos, Caroline5 47.44
SO-PV 10Williams, Claire6 48.21
SO-PV  9Xanders, Izzy7 49.96
BE 10Ullmann, Emi8 50.56
SO-PV 10Lawler, Celine9 51.65
BE  9Hulley, Isabel10 53.26
SO-PV  9de Hoop, Marie-Lou11 53.33

BE 10LaPorta, Sammy12 57.34
BE  9Konczal, Paloma13 57.91
SO-PV  9Klempner, Katherine14 58.08
SO-PV 10Lawler, Amelia15 58.90
BE  9Cohen, Rosie16 1:03.40
BE  9Rynard, Annabel17 1:22.96

Event	11		Boys	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle
MCSL: 25.60 # Andrew	Vanas7/31/2021

BE	Team: 26.72 $ Kris	Lawson2016
Somerset: 28.64 * Gage	Bolten7/28/2021

ALL*31.40
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV 12Mascott, Eli1 35.50
BE 11Jaczko, Ellison2 38.26
SO-PV 12Wald, Josh3 39.34
BE 12Combs, Kana*4 39.50
BE 11Durrant, Fletcher*4 39.50
BE 12You, Jinwoo6 40.50
BE 11Lee, Isaiah7 41.38
BE 12Brayshaw, Luke8 43.02
BE 11Nganje, Noel9 44.87
BE 11Hulley, Xander10 45.36
BE 12Capili, Jackson11 46.34
BE 12Zielinski, Gabriel12 57.26
SO-PV 11Mascott, Auggie13 1:02.68
BE 11Palety, Akshay14 1:04.75
BE 11Fridman, Benjamin15 1:06.19

Event	12		Girls	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle
MCSL: 27.39 # Carly	Sebring7/22/2017

BE	Team: 28.50 $ Katherine	Hallmark2016
Somerset: 30.54 * Delia	Vanderzon7/23/2016

ALL*32.70
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV 12Reilly, Clara1 33.72
BE 12Leal, Elise2 34.15
SO-PV 12Rosenthal, Chloe3 38.84
SO-PV 11de Hoop, Delphine4 49.09
SO-PV 11Witte, Lola5 49.66

Event	13		Boys	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle
MCSL: 24.20 # Andrew	Vanas7/22/2023

BE	Team: 24.79 $ Kris	Lawson2019
Somerset: 26.99 * Miles	Haraldsson7/28/2019

ALL*28.40
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 14Avalos, Ethan1 28.38 ALL*
BE 14McCarthy, Brendan2 30.25
SO-PV 13Guyer, Xan3 33.00
SO-PV 14Roark, Elias4 33.11
SO-PV 14Adamovich, Jake5 37.69
BE 13Shah, Amahl6 39.20
BE 13Gebhardt, Jonathan7 40.33
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Event	14		Girls	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle
MCSL: 26.33 # Carly	Sebring7/14/2018

BE	Team: 26.99 $ Kirabo	Namutebi2019
Somerset: 28.11 * Delia	Vanderzon7/29/2018

ALL*31.00
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV 13Edick, Joey1 34.47
SO-PV 13Doherty, Scarlett2 35.09
BE 13Omar, Leila3 35.78
SO-PV 14Williams, Natalie4 38.71
BE 13Cohen, Maura5 44.30
SO-PV 13Green, Chelsea6 59.44

Event	16		Women	15-18	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle
MCSL: 54.59 # Erin	Gemmell7/18/2015

BE	Team: 57.45 $ Anna	Kolanowski2014
Somerset: 1:00.21 * Samantha	Smith7/28/2021

15-18	ALL*1:04.60
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 15Ritter, Josie1 1:21.78
SO-PV 16Meddin, Julia2 1:31.78
BE 15Henderson, Ayden3 1:37.32

Event	16		Men	15-18	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle
MCSL: 50.47 # Matt	Thomas7/31/2011

BE	Team: 52.01 $ Kris	Lawson2022
Somerset: 52.75 * Gavin	Springer7/18/2015

15-18	ALL*58.00
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 17McCarthy, Matthew1 1:08.96

Event	17		Boys	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Backstroke
MCSL: 18.09 # Darius	Truong6/25/2011

BE	Team: 20.90 $ Kris	Lawson2013
Somerset: 20.97 * Dylan	Reilly7/28/2019

ALL*26.55
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV  7Hekking, Thomas1 29.36
SO-PV  7Blunden, Everett2 30.91
SO-PV  7Sharron, Miles3 31.09
BE  6Nelson, Viggo4 33.81
SO-PV  7Urban, August5 39.77
BE  6Wilkerson, Noah6 42.65
BE  5Ben-Zadok, Leo7 46.11
SO-PV  7Foster, Jake8 50.77
SO-PV  6Xanders, Geo--- DQ 35.44
BE  7Silk, Nathan--- DQ 41.81

Event	18		Girls	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Backstroke
MCSL: 18.58 # Karla	Wilson7/31/1982

BE	Team: 19.55 $ Leah	Kannan2011
Somerset: 21.67 * Zoe	Loversky6/28/2003

ALL*25.45
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE  8Wilkerson, Clarke1 23.38 ALL*
BE  8Combs, Kate2 26.99
BE  8Tat, Audrey3 29.25
SO-PV  8Cariaso, Hana4 29.87
BE  7Perles, Alex5 30.53

BE  7Durrant, Harper6 30.89
BE  8Nadramija, Olivia7 31.13
SO-PV  7Klempner, Isabelle8 33.18
SO-PV  7Kaplan, Sylvie9 35.19
BE  7Holbrook, Olivia10 37.40
SO-PV  7Israilevich, So ia11 38.34
BE  7Salehi, Eileen12 39.96
BE  6Rodriguez, Camila13 41.39
BE  7Folian, Quinn14 42.50
SO-PV  7Foster, Sophie15 44.39
BE  6Brener-Schmitz, Simone16 51.19
BE  7Capili, Kennedy17 1:06.20
BE  6Henderson, Samantha--- DQ 46.21

Event	19		Boys	9-10	25	SC	Meter	Backstroke
MCSL: 15.58 # Brett	Feyerick7/28/2013

BE	Team: 16.91 $ Alexandre	Labossiere2011
Somerset: 17.66 * Gavin	Springer7/29/2007

ALL*20.10
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 10English, Ewan1 19.07 ALL*
BE 10Sun, Leo2 19.93 ALL*
BE 10Wu, Dean3 20.75
BE  9Mullaney, Kipling4 20.87
SO-PV  9Sharron, Kai5 25.35
SO-PV  9Garin, Julian6 26.27
BE  9Capili, Carter7 26.63
BE 10Zielinski, Max8 28.28
BE  9Acharya, Nirav9 28.34
BE  9Durrant, Anderson*10 31.19
BE  9Doi, Kaito*10 31.19
SO-PV 10Weiss, Caleb12 32.58
BE  9Folian, Caleb13 43.21
SO-PV  9Hekking, Olle--- DQ 35.10

Event	20		Girls	9-10	25	SC	Meter	Backstroke
MCSL: 15.78 # Phoebe	Bacon7/28/2013

BE	Team: 16.69 $ Katherine	Hallmark2014
Somerset: 17.84 * Zoe	Loversky6/25/2005

ALL*20.40
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV  9Rovak, Claire1 23.56
BE 10Yeo, Joyce2 25.31
SO-PV 10Lawler, Celine3 25.77
BE 10Ullmann, Emi4 25.92
SO-PV 10Williams, Claire5 26.27
BE  9Jean-Philippe, Catalina6 26.59
SO-PV 10Lawler, Amelia7 27.63
SO-PV  9de Hoop, Marie-Lou8 28.97
BE 10LaPorta, Sammy9 29.81
BE 10Themistos, Caroline10 30.09
SO-PV  9Xanders, Izzy11 31.05
SO-PV  9Klempner, Katherine12 31.13
BE  9Hulley, Isabel13 31.19
BE  9Cohen, Rosie14 33.34
BE  9Rynard, Annabel15 37.96
BE  9Konczal, Paloma--- DQ 30.97
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Event	21		Boys	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke
MCSL: 28.47 # Brett	Feyerick7/26/2015

BE	Team: 30.22 $ Kris	Lawson2017
Somerset: 33.31 * Jack	Chlopak6/25/2011

ALL*38.10
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 12Yeo, Joshua1 40.76
SO-PV 11Regan, Gabriel2 43.13
BE 11Durrant, Fletcher3 44.71
BE 12You, Jinwoo4 47.90
BE 11Nganje, Noel5 49.70
SO-PV 11Edick, Cam, Cameron6 52.69
BE 11Lee, Isaiah7 53.94
BE 12Combs, Kana8 57.32
BE 11Hulley, Xander9 59.21
BE 12Capili, Jackson10 1:04.37
BE 12Brayshaw, Luke11 1:05.30
SO-PV 11Mascott, Auggie12 1:12.07
BE 11Palety, Akshay--- DQ 1:13.12

Event	22		Girls	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke
MCSL: 29.91 # Phoebe	Bacon7/18/2015

BE	Team: 32.71 $ Katherine	Hallmark2016
Somerset: 32.80 * Delia	Vanderzon7/31/2016

ALL*39.00
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV 11Kumar, Indu1 38.57 ALL*
BE 12Leal, Elise2 46.71
BE 12Hughes, Audrey3 49.44
SO-PV 12Rosenthal, Chloe4 50.64
SO-PV 11de Hoop, Delphine5 58.21
SO-PV 11Witte, Lola6 1:01.19

Event	23		Boys	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke
MCSL: 26.44 # Adriano	Arioti7/31/2021

BE	Team: 26.55 $ Kris	Lawson2019
Somerset: 30.32 * Jack	L.	Chlopak7/28/2013

ALL*34.30
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 13Ullmann, Theo1 35.40
BE 14McCarthy, Brendan2 37.89
SO-PV 14Mascott, Everett3 39.21
SO-PV 13Reilly, Dylan4 42.30
SO-PV 14Adamovich, Jake5 43.56
SO-PV 14Roark, Elias6 44.09
BE 13Pettinato, Rafael7 49.90
BE 13Gebhardt, Jonathan8 53.35

Event	24		Girls	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke
MCSL: 28.23 # Phoebe	Bacon7/31/2016

BE	Team: 30.79 $ Hannah	Kannan2014
Somerset: 32.79 * Samantha	Smith7/30/2017

ALL*36.30
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV 13Zaft, Junie1 41.09
BE 13Omar, Leila2 48.57
SO-PV 13Fuentes-Darling, Luna3 49.44
BE 13Cohen, Maura4 55.11

BE 14Sapundzi, Melina5 59.01
SO-PV 13Green, Chelsea6 1:16.39

Event	26		Women	15-18	100	SC	Meter	Backstroke
MCSL: 56.71 # Phoebe	Bacon7/28/2019

BE	Team: 1:02.88 $ Victoria	Svensson2022
Somerset: 1:03.31 * Samantha	Smith7/28/2021

15-18	ALL*1:15.00
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 15Henderson, Ayden1 1:53.70

Event	26		Men	15-18	100	SC	Meter	Backstroke
MCSL: 53.48 # Jack	Conger7/14/2012

BE	Team: 56.13 $ Kris	Lawson2022
Somerset: 59.56 * Miles	Haraldsson7/23/2022

15-18	ALL*1:08.00
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 15Pettinato, Tomas1 1:16.60

Event	29		Boys	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
MCSL: 19.37 # Darius	Truong7/23/2011

BE	Team: 22.95 $ Tiago	Santos	Pineiro7/22/2023
Somerset: 20.78 * Dylan	Reilly7/28/2019

ALL*29.60
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV  7Hekking, Thomas1 29.31 ALL*
SO-PV  8Bolten, Eli2 29.81
SO-PV  8Levitin, Isaac3 40.32
SO-PV  8Giragosian, Gabriel4 40.93
BE  8Martic, Relja--- DQ 31.00
SO-PV  7Sharron, Miles--- DQ 35.81
BE  5Ben-Zadok, Leo--- DQ 1:23.01

Event	30		Girls	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
MCSL: 20.83 # Yaly	Levy7/19/2003

BE	Team: 21.96 $ Leah	Kannan2011
Somerset: 22.86 * Nata	Freeman7/27/2014

ALL*29.40
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE  8Combs, Kate1 29.47
BE  8Nadramija, Olivia2 33.84
BE  8Rodriguez, Paulina3 35.41
SO-PV  7Israilevich, So ia4 35.84
SO-PV  7Rosenthal, Bria5 36.51
BE  7Schamel, Elliott6 39.02
SO-PV  7Kaplan, Sylvie7 42.72
BE  6Rodriguez, Camila8 48.87
BE  8Tat, Audrey9 55.08
BE  7Salehi, Eileen10 56.69
BE  7Durrant, Harper--- DQ 42.79
BE  6Henderson, Samantha--- DQ 50.65
BE  6Brener-Schmitz, Simone--- DQ 56.78
BE  7Perles, Alex--- DQ 59.19
BE  7Capili, Kennedy--- DQ 1:01.56
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Event	31		Boys	9-10	25	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
MCSL: 17.18 # David	Fitch7/27/2014

BE	Team: 19.05 $ David	Hall2023
Somerset: 18.68 * Dylan	Reilly7/28/2021

ALL*22.25
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 10Ryan, Robert1 23.51
SO-PV  9Fuentes-Darling, Beck2 24.09
BE 10Sun, Leo3 25.09
BE  9Mullaney, Kipling4 26.50
SO-PV  9Garin, Julian5 27.28
BE 10Zielinski, Max6 28.28
SO-PV  9Hekking, Olle7 29.53
SO-PV 10Weiss, Caleb8 30.91
BE  9Durrant, Anderson9 34.00
BE  9Capili, Carter10 35.02
BE  9Doi, Kaito11 38.32
BE  9Schamel, Ezra--- DQ 39.34

Event	32		Girls	9-10	25	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
MCSL: 17.23 # Emma	Lantry7/30/2017

BE	Team: 18.52 $ Kristina	Fleck2018
Somerset: 19.43 * Phoebe	Lewis7/29/2018

ALL*22.25
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE  9Jean-Philippe, Catalina1 27.57
SO-PV  9Bryce, Sabrina2 28.02
BE 10Yeo, Joyce3 28.15
SO-PV  9Rovak, Claire4 28.51
SO-PV  9de Hoop, Marie-Lou5 28.57
BE 10Themistos, Caroline6 29.38
BE 10Ullmann, Emi7 29.53
BE  9Nelson, Juliette8 29.60
SO-PV 10Lawler, Celine9 30.57
SO-PV  9Klempner, Katherine10 32.12
BE  9Cohen, Rosie11 37.75
BE 10LaPorta, Sammy12 38.21
BE  9Konczal, Paloma13 40.81
BE 10Jung, Yewon--- DQ 27.00
BE  9Rynard, Annabel--- DQ 45.75

Event	33		Boys	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
MCSL: 32.79 # David	Fitch7/31/2016

BE	Team: 35.18 $ Roy	Yang2019
Somerset: 37.38 * Dylan	Reilly7/1/2023

ALL*43.30
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV 12Mascott, Eli1 43.81
BE 11Santos Pineiro, Lucas2 45.72
BE 12Bock, Sascha3 49.59
BE 12Brayshaw, Luke4 52.58
BE 11Jaczko, Ellison5 53.19
SO-PV 12Wald, Josh6 53.95
BE 12Capili, Jackson7 58.18
BE 12Zielinski, Gabriel8 1:01.32
BE 11Lee, Isaiah9 1:07.25
BE 11Palety, Akshay10 1:10.72
SO-PV 11Mascott, Auggie11 1:19.96

BE 11Durrant, Fletcher--- DQ 56.46
BE 12Combs, Kana--- DQ 57.84
BE 11Fridman, Benjamin--- DQ 1:21.84

Event	34		Girls	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
MCSL: 33.45 # Joyce	Wu7/22/2017

BE	Team: 38.13 $ Leah	Kannan2015
Somerset: 39.44 * Nata	Freeman7/21/2018

ALL*43.40
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV 12Rosenthal, Chloe1 48.19
BE 11Rodriguez, Daniela2 57.96
SO-PV 11de Hoop, Delphine3 1:00.00
SO-PV 11Witte, Lola4 1:00.85
BE 11Cohen, Abby5 1:02.88
BE 11Ponce, Julia--- DQ 54.95

Event	35		Boys	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
MCSL: 29.78 # Jack	Dawson7/1/2023

BE	Team: 31.45 $ Kyle	Lawson2017
Somerset: 33.87 * Gage	Bolten7/22/2023

ALL*38.20
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV 13Guyer, Xan1 40.03
SO-PV 14Bryce, Liam2 40.57
BE 14Palo, Jason3 42.78
BE 13Shah, Amahl4 49.13
SO-PV 14Roark, Elias5 51.40
BE 13Gebhardt, Jonathan6 56.66

Event	36		Girls	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
MCSL: 32.62 # Joyce	Wu7/28/2019

BE	Team: 35.10 $ Kirabo	Namutebi2019
Somerset: 38.00 * Ava	Haraldsson7/23/2016

ALL*41.20
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 13Omar, Leila1 45.78
SO-PV 13Zaft, Junie2 49.50
SO-PV 14Williams, Natalie3 49.69
SO-PV 13Doherty, Scarlett4 50.83
SO-PV 13Fuentes-Darling, Luna5 52.34
BE 13Cohen, Maura6 1:00.01
SO-PV 13Green, Chelsea7 1:12.45

Event	38		Women	15-18	100	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
MCSL: 1:09.46 # Jaycee	Yegher7/31/2016

BE	Team: 1:15.65 $ Reia	Tong2011
Somerset: 1:20.44 * Emily	Smith7/28/2021

15-18	ALL*1:25.00
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 15Sislen, Tea1 1:55.32

Event	38		Men	15-18	100	SC	Meter	Breaststroke
MCSL: 59.56 # Carsten	Vissering7/26/2015

BE	Team: 1:07.01 $ John	Sita2018
Somerset: 1:09.97 * Miles	Haraldsson7/23/2022

15-18	ALL*1:16.25
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 17McCarthy, Matthew1 1:22.27
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Event	39		Boys	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Butterϐly
MCSL: 16.07 # Darius	Truong7/31/2011

BE	Team: 18.09 $ Kyle	Lawson2011
Somerset: 18.26 * Gavin	Springer7/30/2005

ALL*26.85
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SO-PV  7Blunden, Everett1 26.71 ALL*
SO-PV  8Levitin, Isaac2 35.31
SO-PV  7Urban, August3 42.08
BE  6Nelson, Viggo--- DQ 59.26

Event	40		Girls	8	&	Under	25	SC	Meter	Butterϐly
MCSL: 16.96 # Megan	Sharkey6/19/2010

BE	Team: 17.69 $ Katherine	Hallmark2012
Somerset: 18.63 * Delia	Vanderzon7/14/2012

ALL*25.20
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE  8Rodriguez, Paulina1 27.94
SO-PV  7Rosenthal, Bria2 33.25
BE  8Tat, Audrey3 41.26
BE  7Durrant, Harper--- DQ 30.75
BE  7Perles, Alex--- DQ 57.54

Event	41		Boys	9-10	25	SC	Meter	Butterϐly
MCSL: 14.82 # Adriano	Arioti7/30/2017

BE	Team: 15.45 $ Alexandre	Labossiere2011
Somerset: 16.30 * Gavin	Springer7/29/2007

ALL*18.70
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE  9Santos Pineiro, Tiago1 19.44
BE  9Mullaney, Kipling2 19.69
SO-PV 10Kaplan, Saul3 25.77
BE 10Zielinski, Max4 30.08

Event	42		Girls	9-10	25	SC	Meter	Butterϐly
MCSL: 14.77 # Carly	Sebring7/11/2015

BE	Team: 15.29 $ Thiany	Riddihough2010
Somerset: 15.84 * Delia	Vanderzon7/27/2014

ALL*18.60
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 10Yeo, Joyce1 23.02
BE  9Rhyne, Alexandra2 23.20
SO-PV 10Rosenthal, Giana3 23.25
BE 10Jung, Yewon4 23.62
BE  9Jean-Philippe, Catalina5 25.65
SO-PV 10Williams, Claire6 26.04

Event	43		Boys	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Butterϐly
MCSL: 27.28 # Andrew	Vanas7/31/2021

BE	Team: 28.75 $ Kris	Lawson2017
Somerset: 31.15 * Gage	Bolten7/28/2021

ALL*36.30
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 12Yeo, Joshua1 40.76
BE 11Jaczko, Ellison2 45.75
SO-PV 11Edick, Cam, Cameron3 1:08.05
BE 12You, Jinwoo--- DQ 53.52

Event	44		Girls	11-12	50	SC	Meter	Butterϐly
MCSL: 29.20 # Carly	Sebring7/22/2017

BE	Team: 30.72 $ Katherine	Hallmark2016
Somerset: 32.11 * Delia	Vanderzon7/31/2016

ALL*37.20
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 12Leal, Elise1 38.53
BE 11Rodriguez, Daniela2 48.77

Event	45		Boys	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Butterϐly
MCSL: 25.39 # Andrew	Vanas7/30/2023

BE	Team: 25.63 $ Kris	Lawson2019
Somerset: 29.33 * Gage	Bolten7/22/2023

ALL*32.00
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 14McCarthy, Brendan1 33.00
SO-PV 13Guyer, Xan2 33.32
BE 13Ullmann, Theo3 33.37
BE 14Palo, Jason4 36.20
SO-PV 14Adamovich, Jake5 43.76

Event	46		Girls	13-14	50	SC	Meter	Butterϐly
MCSL: 27.49 # Carly	Sebring7/28/2019

BE	Team: 29.40 $ Hannah	Kannan2014
Somerset: 30.04 * Delia	Vanderzon7/29/2018

ALL*34.10
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 13Santos Pineiro, Carolina1 36.06
SO-PV 13Fuentes-Darling, Luna2 44.62
SO-PV 13Edick, Joey3 47.48

Event	48		Men	15-18	50	SC	Meter	Butterϐly
MCSL: 23.94 # Jack	Conger7/28/2013

BE	Team: 24.47 $ Kris	Lawson2022
Somerset: 27.13 * Miles	Haraldsson7/22/2023

15-18	ALL*29.20
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BE 17McCarthy, Matthew1 33.68


